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Thank you for responding to our bid solicitation number D7-10-053. For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses that were 

received. Recommendation for award is to Collins & Hermann, Inc.: If you have any questions, please contact me at 417-621-6355 or the address 

shown above. Buyer: Chris Stephens 

CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION 

 

OPTION 1 

Contractor providing labor 

& traffic control 

OPTION 2 

Contractor providing labor 

only 

 

 

Guardrail Installation on Route 71, north bound, at 

railroad overhead south of route TT, Bates County, in 

accordance with RFB D7-10-053 

  

 

Time Striping Inc. 

 

       No Bid 

  

 

Mar-Jim contracting, LLC 

                                          

                                             No Bid 

  

 

Collins & Hermann, Inc. 

2366 State Line Rd 

Kansas City, KS 66103 

Ron Campbell 

913-621-3906 

913-621-2233 Fax 

 

 

(294) Foot of Guardrail to be re-installed on Hwy 71 

 

Labor and Traffic control, setting up Lane Drops 

Traffic Signs 

Mobilization Costs 

Total 

 

 

$2,160.00 

$150.00 

$250.00 

$2,560.00 

 

 

$2,160.00 

-0- 

$250.00 

$2,410.00 

 

 

 

James H Drew Corporation 

 

 

                                              No Bid 

  

  

Low Bidder Designated in Bold 

  

 

BID 

TABULATION 

DISTRICT 7 

GENERAL SERVICES 

PROCUREMENT 


